Harden sard

(Date)

OFFICE OF THE VILLAGE PANCHAYAT

NAVELIM-SALCETE GOA 403 707

www.vpnavelim.com FORM –"A" (See Rule 4)

No. VP/N/550/2022-23/9.

NOTICE OF MEETING OF V. P. NAVELIM

The Ordinary Meeting of this Panchayat is fixed on

Date: 28/06/2022.

(Venue)

07/07/2022	at	10.00 A.M.	at	V. P. Office, Navelim

The Administrator is requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.

(Time)

The Agenda of the meeting is as follows:-

- 1. To transfer all the bank accounts pertaining to V.P. Navelim in the name of Secretary and Administrator.
- 2. To approve Construction Plans, if any, for grant of Construction Licenses.
- 3. To consider the correspondence received from various Govt. Departments and Individuals.
- **4.** Any other subject with the permission of the Chair.

Seen & Approved by:

Sd/-	Sd/-	
(Akshaya Phal Dessai)	(Rajendra V. Naik)	
Administrator, V.P. Navelim.	Secretary, V.P. Navelim	

Copy to:

- 1. The Administrator, V.P. Navelim, Salcete-Goa.
- 2. The Block Development Officer, Salcete Block, Margao, for information.
- 3. On Panchayat Website: www.vpnavelim.com
- 4. On the Notice Board of V.P. Navelim, Salcete Goa.